FOR. PTO-1595 11-23-9. 101609209

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

**Box Assignments** 

1.3101

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PHILIPPE LEONETTI	Name: INDUSTRIE ET FINANCE S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	ZI du Coudray 10, rue Isaac Newton 93155 LE BLANC-MESNIL FRANCE
Other  Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	date of the application is:  B. Patent No(s). 6,056,152 issued on May 2, 2000  s attached?  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 020210 Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C. Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101-1151 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ■ is enclosed.  □ was previously paid.  ■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.
Attorney Docket: NITROF P32AUS	8. Deposit account number:  04-0213  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Bujold Name of Attorney of Record  Attorney Registration No. 32,018  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 2 ]  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Оме по. 0001-0011 (ехр. 4/24)	

02/07/2001 GTON11

00000117 6056152

01 FC:581

40.00) OP

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0559

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned

## Philippe LEONETTI

whose address is

Impasse de Bru 88700 RAMBERVILLIERS

FRANCE

FRANCI

owner of the American Patent Application No:

08/952,198 filed on March 7, 1997

declares that he assigns the said patent application with all the rights attached to the same, to

## INDUSTRIE ET FINANCE S.A.

established at

ZI du Coudray

10, rue Isaac Newton

93155 LE BLANC-MESNIL

FRANCE

Place and date Mulhouse, 22.01.2001

**RECORDED: 01/31/2001** 

Signature of the Assignor

Philippe LEONETTI

Signature of the Assigne

INDUSTRIE ET FINANCE

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0560